# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERTEGY E-BANKING SERVICES, INC.		05/08/2006	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIDELITY NATIONAL E-BANKING SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	601 RIVERSIDE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	c/o Legal Dept.	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2020736	MYM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)349-7750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.262.7062

Email: danieldo@yahoo-inc.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Dougherty, Esq.--Yahoo! Legal

Address Line 1: 701 First Ave.

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYM-NAME CHANGE ASSIGN1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Dougherty, Esq.
Signature:	/DanielDougherty/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0861

900077081

Date:	05/16/2007		
Total Attachments: 1 source=corp name changeCertegy to Fidelity#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0862 **Secretary of State** 

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 0617300020 PRINT DATE: 06/23/2006

FORM NUMBER : 218

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM PATTIE HARDY 1201 PEACHTREE ST NE ATLANTA, GA. 30361

### CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

Effective May 8, 2006, CERTEGY E-BANKING SERVICES, INC., a domestic profit corporation, filed certificate of amendment name change to: FIDELITY NATIONAL E-BANKING SERVICES, INC.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facic evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated within.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

PAGE 03/03

ST CORP

8205554272

99:51 9002/62/90

TRADEMARK REEL: 003543 FRAME: 0863